## LOCAL SERVICES BOARD OF LORING, PORT LORING AND DISTRICT PO Box 148, Port Loring, Ontario P0H 1Y0

Bylaw <b>2011-04</b> :	
The Members of the Local Services Board of Loring, Port Loring and District enact as follows:	
A bylaw to	:
1.	Authorize the Ontario Ministry of Finance to collect the tax levy on behalf of the Local Services Board of Loring, Port Loring and District for the fiscal year October 1, 2011 to September 30, 2012, for administration, recreation, library, emergency telecommunications and fire protection.
2.	The total budgeted amount to be collected is \$209,325.00, and the method of collection is flat fee by applicable property.
3.	This bylaw shall become effective upon date of enactment.
Passed at a meeting of the Local Services Board of Loring, Port Loring and District on the 24th day of November 2011.	
SIGNING A	UTHORITY:
BOARD MEMBER NAME:	
SECRETARY	γ: